Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V V	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(i⊜s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(less).	Name: Roulunds Rotrex A/S	
Peter Anders KOLSTRUP	Name,	
	Internal Address:	
A LUC and a service of the service o	Skelmosevej 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	DK-2500, Valby, Denmark	
3. Nature of conveyance:	DK-2500, Valby, Definition K	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	0,000,7,000.	
Other		
	City States 7ins	
1/11/03	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/468,069	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(5)	5.1 (10.110.10)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:William J. Sapone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Coleman Sudol Sapone	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue	o, Boson, diodani, nambon	
Street Address.	04-0838	
City: Bridgeport State: CT Zip: 06605		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
_		
William J. Sapone	01/26/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with regulred cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

17314 PCT US.

Docket No.: 378/9-1855

ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter Anders KOLSTRUP, Skelmosevej 6, DK-2500, Valby, Denmark (hereinafter called ("ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by:

Roulunds Rotrex A√S

A corporation located at Skelmosevej 1, DK-2500, Valby, Denmark (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

PLANET GEAR AND USE THEREOF

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2003, as application serial no. 10/468,069 based on PCT/DK02/00040 filed January 21, 2002, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent(s) when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named applications or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the U.S. Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Peter Anders KOLSTRUP

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0186